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S B . en August 2, 1951, .and affirmed his previous

. 'the Young Communist Leoague at the Collage or
. New York during the sochool Jear 1937-1938,

"V RICH désoribed the subject ‘as s studious

e e s s o i VY STANLEY ROBER? RICH reinterviswed gt Rartford, ST |

bl E e s T 0 Conney .and elaims to bo wnable to assootate . ..

R ';.fg‘,?f"ig‘f;'”".-""‘";‘!-'."_,’-‘." “subject definitely with YoL activitiss at ¢cony,

IS P _ Adnite attendance at tuwo to 2ix mestings of YCL

N RS ‘ 7. during senior Yoar, 1937-1938, end thsat subject
o ‘may have been in attendancs at some, but not

|soPEBALLS: . BPANLEY ROBERT RICH was Fointerviowed at Hartford, 'Comas, |~
- that he wvas a member of the Steinmatz Club, the unit of

RICH was of the opinion that the subPpctis interssts in
his studies overshadowed all cther sctivities at CCRY,

and thet 4f he becams interested in “loft wing setivitieg"®
"7 4t was after the Period of his attendance at CCNY. . :
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the city or

type of individe |

:, . w8l with whom he wea Assoclieted on numerous lsdborstory ex-| - -
. ,<.Pperiments during the senior year of the sourse in Elegtrie
68l Engineering st GCNY. - He related that he ha

in the steinmetz Cilub, end sttended fron twuo to
inge of the or enization. RICH gtated that the subject
ey have beon in attendance at soms of these mestings, but
claimed to be unadble to be oortsin on this point
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' WASH FROM NEW YORK 63 S 752 P
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- DVILLIAM PERL, WA., PERJURY., ESP - R, RE NORFOLK REP AUGUST SEVEN &/
EQLAST, NYLET TQ NORFOLK JULY THREE LAST. REFNYLET REQ DETAILS CONCERNING |

“DEPOSITS TO PERL-S ACCT. SUTEL IF DEPOSIT TICKETS FOR THIS ACCT ARE

AVAILABLE. OF PARTICULAR INTEREST IS THE DETAILS CONCERNING THE FOUR
' HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLAR DEPOSIT OF MAR TWO EIGHT FORTY=ONE.,

.'TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLAR DEPOSIT OF FEB ONE SIX FORTY-THO., NINETY
,‘,DOLLAR DEPOSIT OF FEB ONE SEVEN FORTY-TWO. ALSO NOTED NORFOLK TEL .
" JUNE ONE TWO LAST STATED SUB OPENED ACCT AT MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK

“"".ON MAY ONE SIX THIRTY-NINE, WHILE REF REP REFLECTS DETAILS OF ACCT
" FROM JAN FORTYONE TO DATE OF CLOSING., SUTEL IF LEDGER SHEETS, DEPOSIT
diSLIPS AND SO FORTH ARE AVAILABLE FOR PERIOD MAY ONE SIX THIRTY-NINE. C
0 JAY FORTYONE. IF THESE RECS AVAILABLE EXAMINATION IS DESIRED FOR 4 Y.

—

THIb PERIOD. REFNYLET REQ NORFOLX DETERMINE IF SUBJ HAD AN ACCOUNT t}

%ﬁg;&%&NAL CRERIT UNION AND IF SO THE EXTENT OF ACTIVITY IN THIS
L ACCT. SU.TEL DETAILS. LAST ENTRY ON AGENT~S WORKPAPERS PREVIOUSLY '

.'3
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~ v 'FORVARDED TO THIS OFFICE SHOW AS A CHECK CHARGED TO PERL=S ACCT ON

| "£-DEC TWO TWO FORTYTHREE. PHOTOSTAT OF LEDGER SHEET SHOWS THAT ON

. & JAN ONE NAUGHT FORTY FOUR A FORTY DOLLAR CHARGE AGAINST ACCT. SUTEL
.“‘-DETAILS OF THIS ITEM. INASHUCH AS THIS IS LAST CHECK DRAWN AGAINST

; i';‘ACCT POSSIBILITY EXISTS THAT BANK-S GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE FILE MAY °

| "."HAVE DETAILS RE CLOSING OF ACCT PARTICULARLY IN RESPECT TO ANY FOR-

AR SN

* WARDING ADDRESS OF SUBJ IN BEREA, OHIO OR BANK TO WHICH THIS BALANCE
'15 MAY HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED. | :
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. ‘DIRECTOR AND SAC NEW YORK' URGENT //// e
. Mi. Nooss. ........
'/Lp/. VILLIAM PERL, WA., ESP - R, PERJURY. BUFILE SIXTY\FIVE DA (] BLVEANINE

| THREE ONE TWO. RE NY TEL TO NORFOLK AUGUST NINE, LAST.’
: © 'TICKETS AVAILABLE AT _MERCHAN'I:S NATIONAL BANK, HAMPTON, VA,, AND REFLECY
" TVO DEPOSITS TOTALING FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS MADE ON MARCH TWENTY
Pu EIGHT, NINETEEN FORTY ONE IN CASH. ANOTHER CASH DEPOSIT OF WO
- HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS MADE ON FEBRUARY SIXTEEN, NINETEEN FORTY TWO
! ] '_f" AS REFLECTED ON.DEPOSIT SLIP. ON FEBRUARY SEVENTEEN, NINETEEN FORTY
B WO, NINETY DOLLARS DEPOSITED TO ACCOUNT OF SUBJECT. THIS NINETY
DOLLARS WAS PART OF A SALARY GOVERNMENT CHECK FOR ONE HUNDRED FOUR
e DOLLARS ‘AND FIFTY THREE CENTS., REGARDING ACTIVITY OF SUBJECT-S
. ¢ ACCOUNT PRIOR TO JANUARY, FORTY ONE, AUTHORITIES AT BANK ADVISE THAT
POSSIBILITY EXISTS THAT OLD LEDGER -SHEETS FROM BETWEEN MAY SIXTEEN,
NINETEEN THIRTY NINE TO JANUARY, NINETEEN FORTY ONE MIGHT BE LOCATED.
EFFORTS VILL BE MADE TO LOCATE THESE LEDGER SHEETS AND PHOTOSTATS
, VILL BE FORWARDED TO N. Y. RECORDS OF LANGLEY MEMORIAL AERONAUTICAL
g LAB., .CREDIT UNION ADVISE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT SUBJECT EITHER )
i CASHED A CHECK OR MADE A PAquNT TO THE CREDIT UNION IN SOMEONE '/rg
ELSE-S NAME. CHECK DATED SANUARY. THREE, FO%S‘EOU%N N ﬁa?:?'r
BANK PAYABLE TO -WILLIAM MUTTER_PERL AND § guzn.-munm MUTTER. PERL
" @m THE AMOUNT OF FORTY DOLLARS %CAEPED omfxa.t:comnpf}%r FILM. THERE IS
%

Néﬁ'%ﬁ%’lﬁél%iﬁ THE HANDWRITING OF SUBJECT QUOTES TO CL@\/

v: ACCOUNT END QUOTE. THE CLEARING HOUSE STANP ON' PR
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. ™4i*. BASE OF CHECK IS ILLEGIBLE, BANK AUTHORITIES ADVISE, HOVEVER, THAT

L

.7~ -INSTANT CHECK WAS PROBABLY MAILED. BY SUBJECT TO THE BANK IN VIEW OF
"% 7" THE NOTATION RECARDING THE CLOSING OF ACCOUNT AND IN VIEV OF THE
FEDERAL-RESERVE STAMP ON BASE OF CHECK. BANK AUTHORITIES ADVISE THAT
- GENERAL,.CORRESPONDENCE FILE FAILED TO REFLECT ANY INFORMATION REGARDINE
? f};%‘guancjjon SUBJECT-S FORWARDING ADDRESS OR FORWARDING BANK.
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THIS CASE om;l;vaﬁn AT WEW YORK FILE NO. 65~51l;
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TITLE /

WILLIAM PERL, wa.

CHARACTER OF CASE

ESFIONAGE - R
PERJURY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
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Deposit tickets at Merchants
National ©Zank, Hempton, Virginia
on #arch 2d, 1941 reflect two
deposits totaling $470,00 in
cash deposit

of %250,00 made on 2/16/412,0n
February 17, 1942, $90,00 de-
posit to account of subjcet,
This $90,00 was part of salary
governzent check for 104,53,
Examination of ledzer sheets

for subject's account from May
16, 1939 through Jamuary 11,
1941 reflects rorusl Feninbnbily
deposits other than a 190,00
cash deposit on July 20, 1940,
Jo record located for subject

at Langley .iemorial Aeronautics
- Lahoratory Credit Unson,
authorities, Haaston, Virginia,
believe subject closed ouf his
account by notafion on check
dated Januwary 3, 194l in the
They also
advised that general gorresg«
pondence file feiled to re-
flect any infor.ation regarding
subject or subject!s forwarding
address or Torwarding bank,

cash, 4aother

asmount of 40,00,
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DETAILS AT TAITON,

VIHGINIA

]

[

4 chneck of the records of the Credit Union

O0ffice, Lungley Memorial Aeronautics Laboratory, failed to
reflect the mie of the subject aus naving had any account
with the Credit Union, according to aithorities st the Credit
tinion the subject could have either cashed a check or made a
payment: to the Credit Union in soweone elsetls name,

A check of the deposit tickets available
at the Merchants National Bank with roference to the subject's
depositing .j470.00 on March 28, 1948 reflected that these
T were two cash deposits totaling this amount, There was
nothing on the deposit slip to indicate the origin of the
mcney deposited. Amother cash deposit of 250,00 made on

February 15, 19L.2 was reflecte

d on a denosit slip. On Feba-

ruary 17, 1942,%90,00 was deposited to tho account oi the
subjeet, According to the deposit slip this ;90,00 was part
of a salaery governicnt check for »10l4.,53, This check was
located on recordak £ilm at the bank. '

Regarding the activities of the subject'!'s account
prior to Janvary 1941 ledger sheets from My 16, 1939 to

January 11, 190l showing aubje

ct's checking account activities

at the Merchants Kational Sank were located in the o0ld vault

located on the sccond floor of
of these ledger shects reflect
not exceeding 430,00 at any ti

the bank, An cxamination
cd that th¥.semimanthly deéposits

me, However, it was noted that

one of the seuimorthly deynosits was :iude on July 17, 1940, This

was in the auount of «568.U45.
the attic of the bani reflccte
by government check, On July
of ¢160.00 made to the ac.ount
the bank balance of tho subjec
of thc doposit slip for July 2
deposit wes made in cash, Ths
gbove $30,00 during the period
cheeliin, account balance a8 of
The highecst balanco for the ac
pcerivd was 308,00 as of Uctob

The deposit slip located in

d that this $86,45 was made
20, 1940 there wus a doposit
of the subjcet, At this tinme
t was ,282,29, An oxamination
0, 1940 rcfleccted that the

re were no withdrawals notcd
in questlon, The subject's
January 11, 1941 was 57,09,
count duvring the pertinont

cr 17, 19390

Conf¥dential Informant T-1 advised that the cheoek

datod Janmuapy 3, 1944 &rawn on
to WILLIAWUTTERPERL and sign
probably mhiled by the subjeoct
located by the reporting arent
was & notation on thc chocekk wh

Morchants Lational Lanlk payable
cd WIL.IAM IUTTLRPERL was

to the busk, This check was
on.r.cordak film and thore

ich was probubly in the hande

writing of the subjcct, "to close account", There was a

+loaring house stagp-on the ba

sc of thu chieck, !owever, this

stamp was 1llegible, T-1 stated that the check was most likely
nailed by the subject to the Bank at Ham, ton, Virginia, in

viow of tho notution rcgarding

the closing of the account

end in view of the "ederal Reserve ~tamp on the base of the check,

= RLFIRRED UrON COMELLTION
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REFERINCEIS; New York tiletype to MNorfolk on aAuzust 9,
1951.

-

Nogfolk teletype to New York on August 10
1951,

H

Report of SA FRCD A, CO.TS dated A,gust 7,
1951 at Norfolk, Virginia,
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e U F EDER& BUREAU OF INVESI);ATION
TINS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FILE NO. 65-514
REPORT MADE AT DA‘!;E.A\SE!-!EH - PERIOD FOR WHLCH MADE REPORT MADE BY )
NORFOLK, VIRGINIA | 8/23/51y 8/10,15/51 FRED 4. C00TS — smd
TITLE

WILLIAM PERL, wa,

CHARACTER OF CASE
ESFIONAGE - R
PERJURY

SYNOPSIS ‘OF FACTS:

Deposit tickets at Merchants
National Eank, Hampton, Virginia
on i~arch 23, 1941 reflect two
deposits totaling $470,00 in
cash, Asother cash deposit

of %250,00 made on 2/16/2,0n

‘February 17, 1942, $90,00 de-

posit to account of suhject,
This $90,00 was part of salary
movernaent check for 104,53,
Exeamination of ledzer sheets
ifor subject's account from lay
16, 1939 through January 11,
1941 reflects rormal geminbniHl
deposits other than a $190,00
cash deposit on July 20, 1%40.
No record located for subject
at Langley .lenorial Aeronautics
Laboratory CUredit Union, BRank
anthorities, ilaaston, Virginia,
believe subject closed out his
account by notafion on check
dated January 3, 1944 in the
amount of 4L0,00., They also
advised that general corross
pondence file failed to re-
flect any inforuztion regarding
sub ject or suvjeci's forwarding
address or forwarding bank,

- RUC =
APPROVED AND B ARG DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
COPIES OF THIS REPORT
éa- Burcau (65-59312)
L = New York (65-15387) o
2 = Xorfolk
%

PROPERTY OF FBI.—This confidential report and im contents are loane'd to you by the FBI and are not
to be distributed outside of agency to which loaned. I—8L800-1 4. & SOVERNRERY PAINTING OFFiCE
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FROM : MR, EMRICH

DATE: June 8, 1951

/J SUBJECT: wn.z.xm{m, e | -
A Willien Mutterperl e
ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY _ o

e

ION CONTATNED

CLASSIRIED

CEPT WHERE

SHOWN

T

HEREIN 1&.Uy

EX

NA
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OTHERAISE,

Date of Declass;

Ay

PREECRR=T ~opy v1idy g o

URRErosayY npy

COPIES > | b ]

R47 NOV 221960 Mr. Bell advised that he would furnish the Bureau with a

AN
R

complete description of the various planes and missiles referred to in
this information, as well &s any other data which he felt might be of




assistance in the interview.f§ He stated he would also include a
number of suggested questions which he would appreclate being asked
.. Ap order to assist them in making further checks to determine the
; ’ exact source fromw which this information may have been secured from
i NACA.

During the discussion, Mr. Bell advised that he had

) ol ~recently learned that there had been & previous comprehensive report

_ O on the NEPA project prior to the "Lexington Report,"” this earlier
- report being referred to as NEPA #4 which came out in late 19%7, or

L d

v
oy

TSR 4 early 1948. This information 18 of interest in view of the present
o X | investigation to determine the exact mature of the mathematics on
‘.Q - o NEFA which Rosenberg informed Greengless he hed received in 1948.
S N /
: <

At the request of the writer,
Mr. Bell advised that he would locate this report and make a copYy

thereof available the Buresu, along with the date it was originally
received by NACA.

- ACTIOR
) None. ¥For your information.
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DATED AUGUST 21, 1951 AT LONDO RECEIVED VIA
STATE DEPARTMENT. ' :

- - - Mr, Ntno._-f- -----
a Q) e

WILLIAM PERL, ESPIONAGE - R, PERJURY, (]

JOHN A, CIMPERMAN
RECEIVED 8-21-51  9:07 AM. LU
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7 ‘Mre Lloyd Blankenbaker of your office there are betng for
-t - herewith two coples of a 115t of the various NACA documen;
Ny, Bhich you previously aduvised had deen sent to Dr. Theoddr
WS Kernen ‘of the Pupin‘Phyaics Ladoratory, Room 827, Columit

- Universtty, Kew York, New York. You will note that thi
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¥ .° . Comnittee dy /'r, Von Xarman or whethear he my have reported the -
Fhich destruotion of ony of these documents.

- >
T~
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XS by your Comnitiee whick moy Aave been Jorwarded to Dr, Von Xarman
e — ' ‘prior to July 4, 1549. It ia noted that the gttached 11ot.
ow.__° - PUrports ¢o cover all such doouments sent to Dr. Von Xaman
o .. . guring the years 1947 and 1945, the latest. being your research ...
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ALL IRFORNATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN

CTHERWISE, |
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/- Me. Glavin __......

. Mr. Nichols.......

Mr. Tracy ccoeea .-
Mr. Harbo .......

D ACGU 4, 1951 AT LONDON, ENGLAND, RECEIVED VIA
N “THE STATE DEPARTMENT, , -

URGENT | Dy
) O)VQ -
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=2 WILLIAM P‘ERL, ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY,

Yo

RECEIVED:

Mr. Rosen ....... -
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- ' " For gour tnformation, ‘Lieutenant Colonel Grgmrtm '
- Alezandrovich

okaev was born in Norith Cssetic, Nussia, o
m——  .October 13, 1509, He stydied at the Zhokorslii Viltdar Asa"cfamy
' .4n Mogcow betwecen 1932 and 1937 and remained at the Acadeny for
v —— . Gn cdditioncl year in order #b pursue sctentific.work gnd fo .
""’“"'.7..,_; ' ggsume the poaiﬁou o bead of -¢he - Aerodynanics aboratory snd L f

\ BJ‘E.-hc /C/Note. NACA's request to mtermw Tokaev cmnated Jrom
‘r‘;ﬂs-.SQSJB;,, ?Dr, Hugh L.Dryden,Director of that Committee who is
cting to be in England from 85/3 to 14/51 a8 indicated
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¥V "as Yecturers In June, 1945, Toksev wos posted from the Soviet

.. ,Atr Force to the Air Diuiston of the Soviet Ministry of Adiroraft
- Praduction in Germany as on Aviagtion Speciclist. Iuring the-
S period from June to August, 19¢5, he served cs Adviser on Air
.. .cMatters to the Soviet Delegation at Potodan,  ILe was onc of 3
Lo e the zecretaries of €he Xussion element of the A1lied Secretarict L
: “.kfw oS the Control Council from August, 1945, to February, ‘1946, -In S
..+ Tebruary, 1946, Tokaev, at his own request, becams Senior T
= Asaistant for Sclientific Questions to the Chief of the Air
¥ Section of the Ministry of Atrereft Production. BHe defected
.. % from the Sovietas om November 3, 1547, ks~ 1

-

- s ra

- In the event your{rqbreaentaitue interviews Tokaev

. _#t will be apprecicted if you will make the results thereof .. _ -
‘" gpvatlable to this Burcau ag well as to CIA in accordance with

- 1_:_ he ¥ational Security Countfl directives ¥o. 13 and No, 14 T
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" DATED- AUGUST 31,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 _
THIB CASBE ORIGINATED AT NEJ YORK CITY FiLE vo. 65,7571

REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPFORT MADE BY

MADE

3T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 9-10-51 9-7-51 RALPH M. NOLAN (A) . wll

TITLE f \ . CHARACTER OF CASE

WILLIAY PERL, was. ESPIONAGE-R; PERJURY
. EYNOFSIS OF FACTS: W. L. WEILS, formerly Chief Engineer, and C. H,

1. R MARSHALL, formerly Chief Project Engineer, Curtis-

N Wright Corporation, SIMO, unable to recall date

pewer plants TG-100 and I-40 became known to their
corporation, CHARLES HURKAMP, formerly head of
Development Group, Curtis-liright Corporation, advised
he is of the opinion plans for the TG-100 and I-40
were made available to him in the fall of 1943. E. M.
FIESH, formerly First Project Engineer, Curtis-ilright
N DO ‘ Corporation, advised his work began on project XC~113
' the latter part of 1944 or early 1945.

- RUC -

DETAILS: W. L. VELLS, formerly Chief Engineer and C. H. MARSHALL, formerly

Chief Project Engineer, Curtis-lright Corporation, St. louis,

Missouri, now employed by the G. E. Wells Incorporated, 918 South s
Boyle Avenue, St, Louis, Missouri, upon interview advised that they could not ﬁ'f/
fix a date the plans for the power plants TG-100 or I-/0 becams known to the
Curtis-Wright Corporation. Furthermore, a search of their papers failed to
disclose any record which might assist them to approximate a date which would
mark the beginning of Project ¥C-113, This Project it was stated was the
installation of a T6-1C0 power plant in a C4& airplane, They advised that no work
was done by the Curtis-Uright Corporation on the I-40 power plant. The name of
CHARLES HURKAMP, formerly head of the Development Group at Curtis-Wright
Corporation, was suggested as a person who might be able to furnish the desired
information,

. .CHARLES HURKAMP, Engineer, McDonnell Aircraft Company, Lambert Field,
Missouri, 'stft;d w was of the opinlon that it was during the fall of 1943
SPECAL AGENT I

Py (I\f/'s RN AR P LY A
copm?,—mgiQ%,;;,;,,;;,;;- T ——-—*__Lilé_

[
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§N Ne“i"?;‘rf (65-15387) 7 I o} ﬁ‘l N Ab
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PROPERTY OF FBI -THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE OISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. ‘ T 9. & SOVIRRNENT PRINTING OFFICE i8- Auas-)
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"7 that he attended a conference at the Curt
New York, at which time the Army Air Forc

is-llright Research Laboratcry, Buffalo,
e disclosed the plans for power plants

TG-100 and I~40. He advised that he was of this opinion since the plane designated

as XP80, which was powered by an I-40 eng

ine had made its test flizht during

. the month of April, 1944, and since it had taken the Lockheed Aircraft Comparny
... 8ix months to build this plane, they evidently had the plans some time during the

© latter part of 1943 at the same time he was also given the information,

At the mesting in Buffalo, New York he stated that he believed that

" gt that time one copy of the plans were earmaried by the Army for the
Curtis-Wright Corporation and that after the laboratory had studied them

" they were sent to St. Louis,
- He stated that the Gurtis-Wrigh
Project XC-113, which consisted of instal

t Corporation had worked on the
lation of the TG~100 power plant in

a Ci6 plane, however, after working on this for some tine, the project was

- "transferred to Buffalo, New York and late

r to Columbus, Ohio,

He advised that the person in charge of the Curtis-Wright Research

Laboratory at the time of the meeting con
Dr, FURNACE who still remained there afte

cerning instant power plants, was a
r it was taken over bty the Cornell

University. He added that he was of the opinion that documentary eviderce
- would be available through Dr, FURNACE which would reflect the exact date the

- ‘Plans were made available,

E."M, FLESH, formerly First Pro
.now Engineer, McDonnell Aircraft Company,
of Mr, HURKAMP, however, his actual parti

Ject Engineer, Curtis-Wright Corporation,
stated that he concurred in the opinion
cipation in Projcet X¢-J13 did not begin

until the latter part of 1944 or the early part of 1945,

~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETIO

N TO THE OFFICE OF CRIGIN -
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'SL 65-1571,

« ADUMINISTRATIVE PAGE

~ A suggested lead to contact Dr, FURNACE, Cornell University, is
being left to the discretion of the office of origin inasmuch as it is
thought probable that this source has already been contacted it having been
noted that previously the Bureau has recuested the Buffalo office to secure

v

. the desired iyformation.

- REFERENCE: - Report of SA WILLIAM C. TOWER dated June 23, 1951 at
Seattle,
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

| Thecaecomcarmar  NTi YORK CITY - Fis no. 65-15T1
MEPORT MADE AT DATCWHEN | PEmioD fOR weick MAGE | REPORT wADE oY
8T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 9=10-51 9=7-51 BALPH M, HOTAN (A) w1l
p— CHARACTER or casE
WILLIAX PSRL, was, BUPIGEAIR; 2 RILRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: \ie Lo WELLS, formerly Chief Shgincer, and C, H,
. . MARSHALL, formerly Chief Project Enpineer, Curtis™
) Lright Corporation, SIN0, unadble to recall dote
pewer planty TG-100 and I-40 hecame known to thair
corporation, D4Y'irmy HRYAD, formarly hand of
Davelopment Group, Curtieri-ht Corporation, adylaed
he ie of th» oplnion plans for the T4-100 and -0
vere nade availsblo to him in the falld of 1943, E. M,
YiZLoH, formorly Flrst Project Frngineer, Curtis='irlght
e L Corporation, advised his rork began on nroject XC=113
. the latter part of 1944 or ezrly 1945.

- QN0 -

DETHILse o %o IR, formmrly Chic® 1 rimeer snd 3, U, TG, Poreply
Chief Projeoct “uglneer, Surils- riplhit Lov-s=tica, 3t, "ouls,
¥issouri, no employad Ly tha (. %, 8lls Incorporated, 919 5cuth

Boyle Avenuo, St. louls, Missourl, upon intervirw odvised that they could not

fix a date the plans for the power plants TG-100 or I-40 bacaro known to the

Curtis-/right Corporation, Yurthermore, a search of thelr papars failed to

disclose any record which might easist thom to arproximate a d:te which would

mark the bogloming of frojeet XG-113, This rojest it wms stated 'ms the
ingtallation of z 13<17 pouear plant 4n n 4% Alrilene,  Thw siviced thet ne work
vas done by the Jurtis-'right Corporation on the I=40 rewer nlant, The name of

CHARLES JURXADE, formerly head of the levelopment Sroap at Surtiseirisht

Corporation, was sugprestrd as n parson who might be shle to furnish the desirad

inforzation, :

. CHARLES HUEAIP, ¥nginoer, Melomell Aireraft Cenpany, lamberl ¥ield,
Missourl, stated that he vns of the epinion that it ima during the 211 of 1943
___?:;;g;;g‘?-' - o '"c'?:;,}':!;‘:al_ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

“OFIEE OF THIE REFPORT

5 Bureau (65-59312) —
3 New York (65=15337)
2 9t. louls %
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AQSIBTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES M. McINERNEY
DIRECTCR, FBI

. WILLIAM PERL, aka
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Attached herewith for youwr informstion
.Yeport of Bpecial Agent Ralph M. Kolan, dated Se
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Beptember 22, 1951

CoORPToENTAL

/

is one copy of the
ptember 10, 1951, at

- Bt. Louls, Missouri, in ths above-captioned matter.
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“SECR2S - AIR COURIER

Date: Septaxber &, 1951

To:  Legal Attache o
London, England b,

‘ . From John Bdgar Hoover, Dirsctor
I ¢ . © Pedaral Bureau of Investigation

s s
. . o o - . o \ 'f!’
BibJject: VILLIAM PERL, eka estt oy
E Villten Mutterperl o

& ESFIORAGE = R} PERJURY "

£33
Rexycoble August 22, 1951, relative to Dr. Hugh L. Dryden,

3 _. Director of the Nationol Adviscry Comittee for Asronautics, interviewing

[ 2]

g fregorl A. Tokaov. -

?_.,, P You are edvised that Dr. Dryden was expected to arrive in London,
LR Bngland, on September 1, 1951, and to otop at the Grand Hotel, Brighien,
from September 3 to 8§ and at the Kemsington Pelace in London from
Septerber 9 through 1%, @He contemplates personally banfling the interview

. of Toksev, on Septouber 15, 1951. Lt -

For your information, NACA has been very cooperative with this
Bureau in comnection with the investigotion in the ebove-entitled matter.
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< | 8AC, HEW YORK . Septembder 5, 1951
/'0 . DIRECTOR, FBI
. WILLIAM PERL, eka : i
William Mutterperl e

| N ESPIONAGE - R
Y -05-593/2 -S/7
Remylet Juns 18, 1951, furnishing incoms tax returns of

g

) n;am Mutterperl, father of subject, for the years 1947, 1948, and
1 . . .

g ™

o . The Bureaubns been advised by letter dated Angust 2%, 1951, -

, frca the Internal Revenue Bureau that the income tax retwrn filed by

d}‘ Abraham Mutterperl in the 14th internal revenues coliection district of
Bev York for the year 1945 i1s not aveilable at the present time.
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DR ‘ ' / : ) {t/‘ Lo F ) Tele. Room..:..:.
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: " . DATED SEPTEMBER 10, AT LONDON, ENGLAND. RECEIVED VTR

: THE STATE DEPARTMENT, "

: . 0 g ‘L ,
WILLIAM PERL, ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY. REFERENCE OUR W
e

1 bl

A JOHN A. CIMPERMAN

RECEIVED: 9-10-51 8:06 AM HJQ
4Ppp,

i ar S ""“ﬂfh CIps

| = g

; o 9/ ) - Classifia </ ?/

: T~ Exempt from GO

f' ;‘\ Pate of Declassisjont _—; M

; ﬁﬁgﬁ;cﬂmrmn CONTATNED '

. =2 IN IS UNCLASSTFIED

,‘ f-(;‘hf PHERE SHOwy '

! THLRWISE. 8 ,,J”p

. COPIES DESTROYED e . N ¢
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United States Bepariment of Iustice  \

Federal Burean of Investigation

American Embassy
T - 1, Grosvenor Sguare
- London, W. 1

- AIR COURIER

,/. -:Date:.  September 10, 1951

v To: Director, FBI

Legal Atg.ache, London N
e
WILLIAM_PERL, aka
William Mutterperl;
ESPICNAGE - R
. PERJURY. (Bufile 65-59312)

e
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b THSBaiaA £ 105 CONTALMED
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BAC, MTV YCRX | ‘ october 8, 1951
seheee L SWILLIAM PERL, eka o PSP

" Welddem Mutterparl
ESPIONAE « R

)
v

A% INFORMATION CONTATNED
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DATED AUSUST 31,
. STATE DEFARTMENT,

1951 AT LONDON, ENGLAND. RECEVED VIA THE

{

LSPEETAL AGENT VANHNOY ARanED NOON TODAY ADDRESS ATHENAEUM
COURT HDTEL

JOHN A, CIMPERMAN
- RECEIVED: 8~31-51 5:08 PM RTL
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DATED AUGUST 31, 1951 AT LONDON, ENGLAND, RECEIVED VIA
THE STATE DEPARTMENT ’
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PAGE- TWO
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8~31-51
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JOHN A, CIMPERMAN
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gour taforncts n ad $his’ fine und the complete yeport o
=T conserning ithe resulis of the fnterview by the Bureau's . =
Dt Legal Attache will be made available to your office as A
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TO:  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:

1AHNE » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
September 5, 1951

SUBJECT: WILLIAM BSRL, aka
WILLIAMGMUTTERPERL .
ESPIONAGE - R | 7,

-~(Bifile 65-59312)

[FN  PERJURY _ , \ ,/

[

o) L/ 7
G LR 2 -
Rebulet August 17, 1951. :

The files of the WFO contain no derogatory information concer}xing

" - SOLOMON HINRY TURKEL. TURKEL was interviewed at the Operations Research

Office, Johns Hopkins Institute, 6410 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., at which
time he evidenced & desire to cooperate with this office in any investiga~
- tion. According to TURKEL he had been employed at the Argonne Laboratory,

-, Chicago, up to the spring of 1946 at which time he went to Cleveland to
7" visit the NACA establishment having in mind the possible obtaining of employ-

ment at the latter place. During this visit he was referred to ALFRED
BOBROWSKT & physicist and apparently in charge of a8 section of the laboratory.
.‘BOBROWSKI showed TURKEL through the laberatory during the course of the
visit and quite possibly introduced him to some erployees there although .
TURKEL could not recall the names of any such employees. In July 1946
TURKEL was employed with NEPA at NACA at Oak Ridge and subsequently had
occasion to correspond with the NACA at Cleveland by letter in the course
of his duties but did not thereafter visit the Cleveland laboratorye.
EXPRDT
TURKEL categorically stated that he could not recall e}ver ‘ha¥ing®
heard the name of subject and is certain that the latter had never -
requested of him nor received any information whatsoever, including the

NLexington Report" or concerning the NEPA project. TURKEL likewise had

no knowledge concermning any leakage of classified NEPA information to
unauthorized persons. RUC :
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Taspact to the ..
activities of Perl together with the fact
District of New York @5 the charge of perjury.
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In viev of the iminence of the thal of Willfan P2rl an? the
possible desire of the Bureau to have Samusl Perl redntervicwed pricr thereto

it will be aprreciated if you will gi™e this matter your most expediticus
sttentica.




HILLIAM}PERL, WA., ESP-R, PERJURY. RENYI.ET TO BUREAU, JULY 'nn-:NTY

"~ FOUR LAST, AND REBULET TO LEGAT,

PARIS, AUGUST SIX Last, REQUESTING
' 'REINTERVIEW OF SUBJECT-S BROTHER,
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SAMUEL PERL. CI ADVISED THAT SUBJEC
RECEIVED MAIL AT HIS BESIDENCE ONE ZERO FOUR EAST THIRTY EIGHTH S

NYC, DATED (AUGUST TWENTY LAST,

DED

T:
VITH FOLLOWING RETURN ADDRESS.. SAMUEL
-r' PERL, BU AMERICAN EXPRESS, HLSZER

UNRECOR

/PARTIALLY ILLEGIBLE/ STRASSE
: ;,NINE, WEIN IX. BUREAU PLEASE HANDLE.
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‘ Mited States Department of Justice
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Date: September 20, 1$51

American Embascy
1, Gmosvenor Square
london, W, 1

Director, ¥RI

legal Aittache
London, England

WILLIAY PERL, aka

Wiilliam lutterperl
ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY

Rebulet 9-L=51,
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